502632285 01/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2678893

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date	
H. ROBERT ORF				12/09/2013	
FRANK RUSH				12/09/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	THE TIFFEN COMPANY LLC				
Street Address:	90 OSER AVENUE				
City:	HAUPPAUGE				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11788				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14087		140872	256		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (215)751-2205					
Phone: 215-751-2000 Email: patents@schnader.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: JOAN T. KLUGER					
Address Line 1: IP GROUP/ SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL LLP					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3007902-0035-R		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LOUISE MARTINO		
Signature:			/Louise Martino/		

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

source=3007902_0035_R_Assignment#page1.tif

502632285 PATENT REEL: 031952 FRAME: 0611

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

01/13/2014

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, H. Robert Orf of 3011 Gardner Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, and Frank A. Rush of 2100 Brook Highland Ridge, Birmingham, AL 35242, (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), having made an invention entitled CAMERA STABILIZER, for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent Office on November 22, 2013, having Serial No. 14/087,256 (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, The Tiffen Company, LLC, a limited liability company, with offices at 90 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, NY 11788, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, and all letters patent issuing for said Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said Invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patent applications and patents claiming priority thereto, all rights to file foreign applications on said Invention, and all rights to such foreign applications, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said Invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any

encumbrance.

Witness

Witness

Mobert Off

Frank A. Rush

Dec 9,2013

Date

Date 1

Date

PHDATA 4764996_1